

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/48(1)/2013-PPC (Pt)

OFFICE ORDER No. 291 12019-PPC

Consequent upon completion of his deputation tenure on 30.08.2019, Lt. Col. Manish Asthana, DDG (Security), DG:AIR, shall stand relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 30.08.2019.

- 2. Lt. Col. Manish Asthana is directed to report for duty to "OC, 3 KAR ENGR COY NCC, DAVANGERE" in pursuance of Integrated HQ of MoD (Army) order No. 74/NCC/KAR/MS-3C dated 06.08.2019.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

Dated: | | Aug. 2019

To

Officer concerned

ii. DG, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi

iii. DG, DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi

iv. ADG (A), DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi– with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance angle

v. Col. D K Tyagi, SO Deputation/MS-3B, Military Secretary's Branch, Integrated HQ of MOD (Army), DHQ PO New Delhi – 110011

vi. Maj. Sambhav Sagar, AMS 3C, Military Secretary Branch (MS-3C), Integrated HQ of MoD Army, DHQ PO, New Delhi - 110011

vii. Director (Tech), PB Sectt-with a request to upload the order in PB Sectt's Website

viii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version

ix. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to member (F), PB Sectt